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1,45 GP - ASTARA 22 de Mayo de 2022

Ordenes de Salida

o
(] _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
MARTINEZ
ELIXIR DE HUS BASTIDA, Mariano
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
1 FRANCE DE HUS X 150616 15163 ES
MARIANO MARTINEZ
FERGAR MAIL / 2014 /
~ BASTIDA / SARL
CASTANO / SF
HARAS DE HUS
ERMITAGE .
DARGOUGES ALV':EEZa:jiNAR'
2 ARMITAGE BOY / FIDJI 150169 16293 ES
AINHOA MANERO /
PIERVILLE /2014 /
i NONE
ALAZAN / SF
CALviF?;I/Ro!:RE DE GOMEZ SALVAL,
3 121433 Diego 163136 AR
L'ERMITAGE X ULTRA /
Y.DUCAL / NONE
2006 / ALAZANA / SF
HABIB TER MART]N-FABIANI
SPELONCK GONZALEZ, Borja
4 147425 BORJA MARTIN- 127217 ES
LARINO / SILHOUET /
FABIANI GONZALEZ /
2008 / TORDO / BWP
NONE
MATEOS
LEVIS C RODRIGUEZ,
LEVISONN / COVER GIRL 143177 Pedro Fernando 5042 ES
X COULEUR RUBIN / JAVIER JOSE MATEQS
2012 / TORDA / HANN SALGADO / MAIK
CORDES
ESCOBAR
CASCALLO B JIMENEZ, Luis
6 CASALL / WON'I:ESS/ 151112 Jesus 1204 ES
2013 / CASTANO / LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
HOLST / BEHNING
MARIANNE
TINAO PEREZ-
VALENCE DE MIRAVETE,
FLEYRES Joaquin
7 SURCOUF DE REVEL / 133225 JORGE SANCHEZ 135856 ES
EVIDENCE X IAGO C/ SANCHEZ / EARL
2009 / CASTANO / A.A. DOMAINE DE
FLEYRES
CAMIRUAGA
VINTAGE RUEDA, Enrique
8 VERDI / WANDA VI / 122032 ENRIQUE 1300 ES

2011 / CASTANA / HOLST

CAMIRUAGA RUEDA
/ NONE



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

oS

NENA CC
CORLAND / HECHICERA
X CALLITON Z /2009 /

CASTANA / CDE

ALTO DE TALMA
QUID DE TALMA /
THESSALIE DE TALMA X
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
QUINCY / 2010/
CASTANO / SF

IBIS
BLUE BOY / BALLERINA
VAN BERKENBROECK /
2008 / CASTANA / BELGA

10

11

CORTIS DE NYZE Z
CAYADO / MISSY BLUE
12 DE NYZE Z X MISTER
BLUE / 2013 / TORDA /
ZANG

INES
DIEGO VAN DE
13 PADENBORRE / URFEE X
JAH DIAMANT / 2008 /
CASTANA / BWP

ARAMIS DE
VESQUERIE
DOLLAR DU MURIER /
CALINE DE VESQUERIE X
SAPHIR D'ELLE / 2010/
CASTANO / SF

14

LIMBO C
15 CLARENCE | / MONATA /
2011 / CASTANA / BELGA

ERMIONE DU VAL
JOUEN
16 VIGO D'ARSOUILLES /
AUSTINE D'AMFER /
2014 / ALAZAN / SF

ELTON BLUE
D'ARGONNE
QUICKLY DE KREISKER /
MAMY BLUE D'ARGONNE
X MR BLUE / 2014 /
TORDO / SF

17

Descanso 10 minutos

HBR DANCE
THUNDER VAN DE
18 ZUUTHOEVE / TATALMA
/2008 / CASTANO /
BELGA

NIRVANA C
19 NONE / NONE / 2013/
TORDO / BWP

L.A.C.

112953

144945

86790

127403

129499

150318

120864

142191

137827

150214

148525

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando [Abs]
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

MATEQOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / HARAS
DE TALMA

FIERRO
MARTINEZ, Miguel
Angel
C.D FIERRO / NONE

GARCIA-
GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

BARCELO
MARTINEZ,
Paloma [Abs]
PK. HORSESALE &
TRAINING / ROBERT
SMISMANS

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / NONE

MARSA LAFARGE,
Diana
SANJUANILLOS.S.L /
NONE

JAUREGI APRAIZ,
lker
IGONE JAUREGI
APRAIZ / NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Carmen
HIPICA MADRID CB /

NONE

MARTINEZ-CHECA
MOLINA, Candela
NICOLAS MARTINEZ
CHECA / FREDERIK
SPIESSENS

MARTINEZ
BASTIDA, Mariano

MARCELO CHIRICO /
NONE

L.D.N.

16263

137945

11949

411

196008

220206

17451

18697

14425

167901

15163

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ENJOY DE LA MURE
VIGO CECE / CARMEN X
SABLE ROSE /2014 /
CASTANO / SF

QUARTAGO DE
VILLAFRANCA
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
LUCKY LOLLY X LUCKY
LUKE /2011 / CASTANA
/ CDE

AL OHA
COLTAIRE Z /
OPPORTUNE MINOTAIS X
QREDO DE PAULSTRA /
2012 / CASTANA / CDE

IBON
ORLANDO / NEIGE DE LA
COUR X CUMANO / 2010

/ CASTANA / CDE

VIGONA C
VIGARO Z / GLORIA X
GRECO /2009 /
ALAZANA / CDE

DONAIRE DE
CAPELLAN
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
BREEZER VAN HET
ARENDSHOF X
THUNDER VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / 2014 /
ALAZANA / CDE

ESPOIR DE CHENEE
CONSULDLVIE Z/
VICTOIRE DE LA CHENEE
X DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/2014 / CASTANO / SF

BACCARAT FONTAINE

MYLODR CARTHAGO /
IRLANDAISE X QUARTZ
DU VALLON / 2011/
TORDA / SF

EBERLIN M
BERLIN / APHRODITE Il M
X DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/2009 / ALAZANA /
KWPN

VALEUR
OK DU ROZEL / LOEWS X
FLYER / 2009 / ALAZANA
/ SF

L.A.C.

142601

109254

115531

109714

121619

128464

142845

148210

124963

132663

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N.
CRIADOR

ALVAREZ AZNAR,
Eduardo
ABUNDIUM S.L. /
BEATRICE DIGREARD

16293

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ, José
Juan 3390
Y.VILLAFRANCA /
Y.VILLAFRANCA

GONZALEZ
ORAINDI, Ifiigo
CARLOS BUJ GIL /

Y.ALDEHUELA

247295

FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER, Luis
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

CASTRO ROMAN,
Alvaro [Abs]
JUAN SANZ DE 273669
MADRID HERNAEZ /
Y.CUESTA

16378

NUNEZ RIVA,
Santiago
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO 17064
SL/Y.CASA'L
CAPELLAN

MATEQOS
BERNALDEZ, Luis
PEDRO A MATEOS
NOT SL / ERIC HERDT

16101

VERDU VIDAL,
Otti
Y. ES DESIG / JEAN-
LOUIS LEGUET

220324

BORHO GIRON,
Carlos
OMAR GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

242376

GIL GOMEZ,

Alvaro [Abs -
Alameda Azul] 16399
ARIDANI RIVERO

SOSA / NONE

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ULTEAM DE LAUNAY
LITSAM / MYRHILLE DE
LAUNAY X EMIR
PLATIERE / 2012 /
CASTANA / SF

BULLE DE
LACHASSAGNE
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / NOHA DE LEAN
X EMPIR DE LA PIERRE /
2011 / ALAZANA / SF

EUGENIE DE REDEL
CANTURO / ISIS DES
MESNILS X NARCOS Il /
2014 / CASTANA / SF

A-KLASSE
AVAGON / BARBIE GIRL /
2009 / TORDO / HANN

QUIZAS CC
KANNAN / ABUVILLA X
GUILE ROCK /2012 /

ALAZANA / CDE

ENRICO DES
JEANBEL
CHACCO ROUGE /
ORANGE DU BANNEY X
OBERON DU MOULIN /
2014 / ALAZAN / SF

FERNGRAVIN
VIGARO / BERNGRAVIN X
QUASIMODO Z /2010 /
CASTANA / KWPN

KENYA D’EMIRALIA

KANNAN / CRUSELLA X

CARVALLO BB /2014 /
NEGRO / CDE

SEVERNAYA
STOLZENBERG /
ELECTRA X EMBASSY | /
2014 / ALAZANA / HANN

MOGAMBO
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
VIRJILLA VAN ‘T PARADYS
X NABAB DE REVE /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

ENGERUPGAARDS
CEZANNE
BALOU DU ROUET /
PRINCESS / 2011/
CASTANO / DANES

L.A.C.

142907

133940

136574

121145

149266

150209

109754

138241

134527

104962

148771

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

HONRUBIA
ALVARINO, Miguel

HA HORSES
TRADING, S.L., /
JEAN-LUC THOUENON

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ
PEREA / ECURIE
LAPORTE

GOMEZ SALVAI,
Diego
Y.DUCAL,S.L./
RENATO DE LORENZI

MARTIN-FABIANI
GONZALEZ, Borja
BOMARF HORSES SL
/ BRUNA DE PAOLIS

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ,
Pedro Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

ESCOBAR
JIMENEZ, Luis
Jesus
LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
/ MME SUSANNE
SCHLAPFER GOLL

TINAO PEREZ-
MIRAVETE,
Joaquin
TIBO EQUESTRIAN /
NONE

MARSA LAFARGE,
Diana
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /
DIANA

CAMIRUAGA
RUEDA, Enrique
NOELIA BAYARRI
MOORE / JANA-
HENNING CON DER
DECKEN

MARTINEZ
BASTIDA, Mariano

KALIYUGA S.L. /
KALIYUGA, S. L.

ALVAREZ AZNAR,
Eduardo
LANDSEMRET HESTE
/ NONE

L.D.N.

273636

120232

163136

127217

5042

1204

135856

17451

1300

15163

16293

Pais

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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